STATEMENT OF APPROPRIATIONS, ALLOTMENTS, OBLIGATIONS, DISBURSEMENTS AND BALANCES
As of the Quarter Ending  June 30, 2015 FARNO. 1

Department : Department of Science and Technology (DOST)

Agency: Philippine Atmospheric Geophysical and A | Services Administration (PAGASA) 1 Current Year Appropriations
Operating Unit: (B1096) Supplemental Appropriations
Organization Code: 19 010 0000000 Continuing Appropriati
APPROPRIATIONS ALLOTMENT CURRENT YEAR OBLIGATION CURRENT YEAR DISBURSEMENTS BALANCES
] 3d Unpaid Oblig
c Adgeen's 1 Adjustments . . |Quarter 4 g o i
PARTICULARS UACS Code Authorized (Transfer Adjusted Alotments Received | (Withdrawal Transfer| Transfer | Adjusted Total  [1st Quarter Ending [2nd Quarter Ending - . [Quarter Total 1st Quarter Ending|2nd Quarter Ending| Quarter | Quarter Total Unreleased Unobligated o acd Not Yet Due
Appropriations TolFrom, appropriations Ll \| To From Allotments March 31 June 30 Sep!g ending March 31 June 30 Ending | ending Appropriations Allotment D:rar:‘ndable and
Realignment) 2 |Pec3t Sept. 30 | Dec. 31 Demandable
1. Agency Specific Budget
Fund 101
General Administration and Support
a. General Management and Supervision 100010000
Personal Services 157,833,000.00 157,833,000.00 | 157,833,000.00 157,833,000.00 | 40,122,465.39 | 34,215,056.49 74,337,521.88 | 30,672,551.20 | 34,103,925.44 73,776,476.73 83,495,478.12 561,045.15
Maintenance and Other Operating Expenses 25,467,000.00 25,467,000.00 25,467,000.00 25,467,000.00 | 6,555,681.65 5,844,928 93 12,400,610.58 | 4,398,123.15 7,012,053.42 11,410,176.57 13,066,389.42 990,434.01
Operations
a MFO 1: WEATHER, CLIMATE AND FLOOD FORECASTING/
WARNING AND OTHER RELATED SERVICES
1. Weather, Climate and Flood Forecasting
a. Typhoon Warning, Weather and Climate Forecasting Services 301010001
and Communication
Personal Services 32,222,000.00 32,222,000.00 32,222,000.00 32,222,000.00 7,857,500.00 8,522,243.11 16,379,743.11 7,780,789.35 8,508,953.76 16,379,743.11 15,842,256.89 -
Maintenance and Other Operating Expenses 20,686,000.00 20,686,000.00 20,686,000.00 20,686,000.00 | 5482,247.71 4,985,200.96 10,467,44867 |  3,208,365.91 4,386,406.34 7,504,772.25 10,218,551.33 | 2,872,676.42
Capital Outlay 1,000,000.00 1,000,000.00 1,000,000.00 1,000,000.00 - - - 3 1,000,000.00 =
b. Flood Forecasting and Hydrometeorological Services 301010002
Personal Services 14,187,000.00 14,187,000.00 14,187,000.00 14,187,000.00 |  3,427,250.00 3,741,416.68 7,168666.68 | 3,427,250.00 3,741,416.68 7,168,666.68 7,018,333.32 -
Maintenance and Other Operating Expenses 21,214,000.00 21,214,000.00 21,214,000.00 21,214000.00 |  3,088,940.40 3,419,579.81 6,508,520.21 2,441,563.11 3,658,643.91 6,100,207.02 14,705,479.79 408,313.19
2. Climate Services
a. Climate Data Management, Agrometeorological and Weather 301020001
Modification Research and Development
Personal Services 19,328,000.00 19,328,000.00 19,328,000.00 19,328,000.00 |  4,700,750.00 5,125,250.00 9,826,000.00 |  4,700,750.00 5,125,250.00 9,826,000.00 8,502,000.00 -
Maintenance and Other Operating Expenses 12,454,000.00 12,454,000.00 12,454,000.00 12,454,000.00 |  2,130,488.63 2,576,707.52 470719615 | 1,619,414.19 2,864,200.26 4,483614.45 7,746,803.85 223,581.70
3. Engineering and Maintenance Services
a. Construction / Repair / Rehabilitation of Typhoon Damaged Weather 301030001
Stations and Facilities
Personal Services 28,210,000.00 28,210,000.00 28,210,000.00 28,210,000.00 |  6,928,250.00 7,463,750.00 14,392,000.00 [  6,928,250.00 7,483,750.00 14,392,000.00 13,818,000.00 -
Maintenance and Other Operating Expenses 28,043,000.00 28,043,000.00 28,043,000.00 28,043000.00 | 6,171,267.34 6,946,324.54 13,117,591.88 |  4,325,976.23 7,827,451.18 12,153,427.41 14,925,408.12 964,164.47
b. Operation and of A Ol ! 301030002
Planetarium Including the Provision of Standard Time Services
Maintenance and Other Operating Expenses 2,810,000.00 2,910,000.00 2,910,000.00 2,910,000.00 413,149.75 201,466.80 614,616.55 236,389.75 263,855.30 500,345.05 2,205,383.45 114,271.50
c. Operation and Maintenance of Weather Surveillance Radar Network 301030003
Maintenance and Other Operating Expenses 97,290,000.00 97,290,000.00 97,280,000.00 ©7,290,000.00 | 14,597,621.60 | 16,361,869.97 30,959,491.57 | 12,651,030.62 [ 14,304,186.27 26,9565,216.89 66,330,508.43 | 4,004,274.68
Capital Outlay 300,000,000.00 300,000,000.00 | 300,000,000.00 300,000,000.00 - - - - 300,000,000.00 -
d llation, Repair and Mai of T Multiplex System | 301030004
for Flood Forecasting and Waming Systems of the 18 Major River
Basins
Personal Services 8,686,000.00 8,686,000.00 8,686,000.00 8,685,000.00 2,111,000.00 2,304,000.00 4,415000.00 | 2,108,666.67 2,306,333.33 4,415,000.00 4,271,000.00 -
Maintenance and Other Operating Expenses. 4,152,000.00 4,152,000.00 4,152,000.00 4,152,000.00 10,485.50 193,259.31 203,744.81 10,485.50 193,250.31 203,744.81 3,048,255.19 -
e. Operation and Maintenance of the Flood Forecasting and Waming 301030005
System for Dam Operation Project | Covering Pantabangan and
Angat Dams
Maintenance and Other Operating Expenses 7,152,000.00 7,152,000.00 7,152,000.00 7,152,000.00 668,400.00 748,770.39 1,417,170.39 468,400.00 783,590.39 1,251,990.39 5,734,820.61 165,180.00
f. Operation and Maintenance of the Flood Forecasting and Waming 301030006
System for Dam Operation Project Il Covering Binga, Ambuklao and
Magat Dams
and Other Operating Exp 6,670,000.00 6,670,000.00 6,670,000.00 6,670,000.00 597,112.71 648,972.14 1,246,084.85 385,739.71 849,508.14 1,235,247.85 5,423,915.15 10,837.00

Page 10of 3



STATEMENT OF APPROPRIATIONS, ALLOTMENTS, OBLIGATIONS, DISBURSEMENTS AND BALANCES
As of the Quarter Ending  June 30, 2015

FARNO. 1
Department : Department of Science and Technology (DOST)
Agency: Philippine Atmospheric Geophysical and A ical Services Administration (PAGASA) ] Current Year Appropriations
Operating Unit: (B1096) Suppl | Appropriations
Organization Code: 19 010 0000000 Continuing Appropriations
APPROPRIATIONS ALLOTMENT CURRENT YEAR OBLIGATION CURRENT YEAR DISBURSEMENTS BALANCES
v ¥ Unpaid Obi
Adjustments Kdusinents (Cuserter 4th 3rd 4th
PARTICULARS UACS Code Authorized (Transfer Adjusted ABoknis Recofved (W:th drawal, | /Tensfer| Transfer | - Adjusted Total st Quarter Ending[2nd Quarter Endingf - . |Quarter Total 1st Quarter Ending| 2nd Quarter Ending | Quarter | Quarter Total Unreleased Unobligated Not Yet Due
Appropriations TolFrom, appropriations e ‘| To From Allotments March 31 June 30 S . ‘g ending March 31 June 30 Ending | ending Appropriations Allotment Due and and
Realignment) oot [pec. 3t Sept. 30 | Dec. 31 Domandable |0 mandabie
4.0l ion and Acquisition of Data for A G
and Allied Sciences
a Ol M , Recording and Reporting of A 301040001
Geophysical and Astronomical Data, Including the Operation and
Maintenance of Surface and Upper-Air Observation Network
Personal Services 118,073,000.00 118,073,000.00 | 118,073,000.00 118,073,000.00 | 28,792,576.06 | 31,070,960.70 50,863,536.76 | 28,792,576.06 | 31,070,960.70 59,863,536.76 58,200,463.24 -
Maintenance and Other Operating Expenses 175,410,000.00 175,410,000.00 | 175,410,000.00 175,410,000.00 | 51,510,620.78 | 10,938,727.87 62,440,34865 | 17,798,567.66 | 37,838,445.14 55,637,012.80 112,960,651.35 | 6,812,335.85
Capital Outlay 2,168,000,000.00 2,168,000,000.00 | 2,168,000,000.00 2,168,000,000.00 1,360,000.00 - 1,360,000.00 1,360,000.00 1,360,000.00 2,166,640,000.00 -
b. Operation of Upgraded Meteorological Satellite Receiving and 301040002
Processing Systems
Maintenance and Other Operating Expenses 3,865,000.00 3,865,000.00 3,965,000.00 3,965,000.00 178,446.88 594,376.80 772,823.66 53,601.00 452,371.66 505,972.66 3,192,176.34 266,851.00
5. hon A heric, Geophysical and Allied Sciences 301050000
Personal Services 29,259,000.00 29,259,000.00 29,259,000.00 20,259,000.00 |  7,105,250.00 7,740,750.00 14,846,000.00 |  7,105,250.00 7,740,750.00 14,846,000.00 14,413,000.00 -
Maintenance and Other Operating Expenses 24,611,000.00 24,611,000.00 24,611,000.00 24,611,00000 |  6,239,009.43 4,540,794.89 10,779,804.32 | 4,819,262.51 5,882,446.54 10,701,709.05 13,831,195.68 78,095.27
Locally - Funded Projects
a. Telemetered Flood Forecasting and Waming System 401050001
Capital Outlay 12,800,000.00 12,900,000.00 12,900,000.00 12,900,000.00 - - - 12,900,000.00 -
b. Perimeter Fence (Tacloban City) 401050002
Capital Outlay 2,000,000.00 2,000,000.00 2,000,000.00 2,000,000.00 - - - 2,000,000.00 -
Fund 102
Foerign-Assisted Projects
Peso Counterpart (VAT)
a. Improvement of Flood Forecasting and Waming System in
Bicol River Basins (JICS- Crown Agent)
Maintenance and Other Operating Expenses 41,250,000.00 41,250,000.00 41,250,000.00 41,250,000.00 - - - 41,250,000.00 -
b. Strengthening of Flood Forecasting and Waming System on
Magat and Dowstream Communities (NoRAD-Cagayan)
Maintenance and Other Operating Expenses 13,000,000.00 13,000,000.00 13,000,000.00 13,000,000.00 - - - 13,000,000.00 -
c. Establishment of a Pilot Automatic Waming Systems (AWS)
in Cagayan de Oro River Basin (NDMI 2)
Maintenance and Other Operating Expenses 1,000,000.00 1,000,000.00 1,000,000.00 1,000,000.00 - - - 1,000,000.00 -
d. Japan's Non-Project Grand Aid (NPGA) for provision of
Japanese SME's Products (NPGA - Mindanao)
Maintenance and Other Operating Expenses 12,000,000.00 12,000,000.00 12,000,000.00 12,000,000.00 - - - 12,000,000.00 -
e. Automation of Flood Early Waming System for Disaster Mitigation
in Greater Metro Manila (KOICA 3)
Maintenance and Other Operating Expenses 18,600,000.00 18,600,000.00 18,600,000.00 18,600,000.00 - - - 18,600,000.00 -
F. Project for the Rehabilitation of Meteorological Radar System
in Guiuan (JICA)
Maintenance and Other Operating Expenses 30,000,000.00 30,000,000.00 30,000,000.00 30,000,000.00 2,928,244.80 - 2,928,244.80 27,071,755.20 | 2,928,244.80

Page 2 of 3



STATEMENT OF APPROPRIATIONS, ALLOTMENTS, OBLIGATIONS, DISBURSEMENTS AND BALANCES

As of the Quarter Ending  June 30, 2015 FARNO. 1
Dep it : Dep. of Sci and Technology (DOST)
Agency: Philippine A pheric Geophysical and Astr | Services Administration (PAGASA) | Current Year Appropriations
Operating Unit: (B1096) Suppl tal Appropriati
Organization Code: 19 010 0000000 Continuing Appropriations
APPROPRIATIONS ALLOTMENT CURRENT YEAR OBLIGATION CURRENT YEAR DISBURSEMENTS BALANCES
3rd Unpaid Oblig
Adi i Adjustments Quarter 6 Sd #h
PARTICULARS UACS Code Aulhm:ized (Transfer M;u;le_d Allotments Received | (Withdrawal, Transfer| Transfer |  Adjusted Total | 1st Quarter Ending |2nd Quarter Ending| Ending Quafter Total 1st Quarter Ending| 2nd Quarter Ending | Quarter Quaftef Total Unrele.ased Unobligated e and Not Yet Due
Appropriations TolFrom, appropriations by To From Allotments March 31 June 30 Sent ending March 31 June 30 Ending | ending Appropriations Allotment and
Realignment) 33 Dec. 31 Sept. 30 | Dec. 31 Demancacs Demandable
Sub-Total, Agency Specific Budget
Personal Services 407,798,000.00 407,798,000.00 | 407,798,000.00 - 407,798,000.00 | 101,045,041.45 | 100,183,426.98 201,228,468.43 | 100,516,083.37 | 100,151,339.91 - | 200,667,423.28 206,569,531.57 561,045.15
and Other 545,874,000.00 545,874,000.00 | 545,874,000.00 - 545,874,000.00 | 100,571,717.16 | 58,000,979.93 158,572,697.09 | 52,416,919.34 | 86,316,517.86 - 138,733,437.20 387,301,302.91 | 19,839,259.89
Capital Outlay 2,483,900,000.00 2,483,900,000.00 | 2,483,900,000.00 - 2,483,900,000.00 1,360,000.00 - 1,360,000.00 . 1,360,000.00 - 1,360,000.00 2,482,540,000.00 -
Automatic Appropriations
Retirement and Life Insurance Premium (RLIP) 26,642,000.00 26,642,000.00 26,642,000.00 26,642,000.00 | 6,702,402.35 6,605,680.72 | - - 13,308,083.07 | 6,702,402.35 6,605,680.72 13,308,083.07 13,333,916.93 -
Sub-Total, Automatic Appropriations 26,642,000.00 26,642,000.00 26,642,000.00 - 26,642,000.00 6,702,402.35 6,605,680.72 13,308,083.07 |  6,702,402.35 6,605,680.72 13,308,083.07 13,333,916.93
Special Purpose Fund
Pension and Gratuity Fund (PGF)
Terminal Leave Benefits
Personal Services 2,387,749.00 2,387,749.00 1,215,208.52 117253068 | - - 2,387,746.20 473,931.54 1,049,420.16 1,523,360.70 280 864,385.50
Miscellaneous Personnel Benefits Fund (MPBF)
Payment of Productivity Enhancement Incentive (PEI)
Personal Services 18,742,151.00 18,742,151.00 - 18,742,151.00 18,742,151.00 18,261,174.00 18,261,174.00 480,977.00
Sub-Total, Special Purpose Fund - - 21,129,900.00 - 21,129,900.00 1,215,206.52 | 19,914,690.68 21,129,897.20 473,931.54 | 19,310,603.16 - 19,784,534.70 2.80 | 1,345,362.50
(GRAND TOTAL
Personal Services 434,440,000.00 - 434,440,000.00 | 455,569,900.00 455,569,900.00 | 108,962,650.32 | 126,703,798.38 [ - 235,666,448.70 | 107,692,417.26 | 126,067,623.79 - 233,760,041.05 - 219,903,451.30 | 1,906,407.65
M: and Other Op 9 Exp 545,874,000.00 - 545,874,000.00 | 545,874,000.00 545,874,000.00 | 100,571,717.16 | 58,000,979.93 158,572,697.09 | 52,416,919.34 | 86,316,517.86 - 138,733,437.20 - 387,301,302.91 | 19,839,259.89
Capital Outlay 2,483,900,000.00 - | 2,483,900,000.00 | 2,483,900,000.00 2,483,900,000.00 1,360,000.00 - 1,360,000.00 - 1,360,000.00 1,360,000.00 2,482,540,000.00 -
Recapitulation:
General Administration and Support 183,300,000.00 - 183,300,000.00 | 183,300,000.00 - - 183,300,000.00 | 46,678,147.04 | 40,059,985.42 86,738,132.46 | 44,070674.44 | 41,115978.86 - - 85,186,653.30 - 96,561,867.54 | 1,551,479.16
Operations
MFO 1 3,123,522,000.00 - |3,123,522,000.00 | 3,123,522,000.00 - - 3,123,522,000.00 | 153,370,366.77 | 118,124,421.40 | - 271,494,788.26 | 108,862,328.27 | 146,711,878.91 - 255,574,207.18 - 2,852,027,211.74 | 15,920,581.08 -
Locally - Funded Projects 14,900,000.00 - 14,900,000.00 14,900,000.00 - - 14,900,000.00 - - - - - - - - - 14,900,000.00 - -
Foreign-Assisted Projects 115,850,000.00 - 115,850,000.00 | 115,850,000.00 - 115,850,000.00 |  2,928,244.80 - - - 2,928,244.80 - - - - - 112,921,755.20 | 2,928,244.80 -
Automatic Appropriations 26,642,000.00 - 26,642,000.00 26,642,000.00 - 26,642,000.00 | 6,702,402.35 6,605680.72 | - - 13,308,083.07 | 6,702,402.35 6,605,680.72 - 13,308,083.07 13,333,916.93 - -
Special Purpose Fund - - - 21,129,900.00 - 21,129,900.00 1,215206.52 | 19,914,60068 | - - 21,120,897.20 473,931.54 | 19,310,603.16 - 19,784,534.70 280 | 1,345362.50
Total 3,464,214,000.00 - | 3,464,214,000.00 | 3,485,343,900.00 3,485,343,900.00 | 210,894,367.48 | 184,704,778.31 395,599,145.79 | 160,109,336.60 | 213,744,141.65 - 373,853,478.25 3,089,744,754.21 | 21,745,667.54
(OF WHICH:
Major Programs/Projects
KRA No. 5 Integrity of the Environment and Climate Change 3,464,214,000.00 - | 3,464,214,000.00 | 3,485,343,900.00 - 3,485,343,900.00 | 210,894,367.48 | 184,704,778.31 | - 395,599,145.79 | 160,109,336.60 | 213,744,141.65 373,853,478.25 . 3,089,744,754.21 | 21,745,667.54
Mitigation and Adaptation
—
Certified Correct: Approved by:
NORWMA DC. YA JOSE DANI SUAREZ

Chief} Budg ecticzﬂ

Chief, Accounting SectionO')

Page 30f 3



STATEMENT OF APPROPRIATIONS, ALLOTMENTS, OBLIGATIONS, DISBURSEMENTS AND BALANCES
As of the Quarter Ending  June 30, 2015

Department : Department of Science and Technology (DOST)

Agency: Philippine Atmospheric Geophysical and Astronomical Services Administration (PAGASA)
Operating Unit: (B1096)

Organization Code: 19 010 0000000

Current Year Appropriations
Supplemental Appropriations
Continuing Appropriations

FARNO. 1

APPROPRIATIONS

ALLOTMENT

CURRENT YEAR OBLIGATION

CURRENT YEAR DISBURSEMENTS

BALANCES

Adjustments
PARTICULARS UACS Code Authorized (Transfer

Appropriations TolFrom,
Realignment)

Adjusted
appropriations

Allotments
Received

Adjustments
(Withdrawal,
Aeaigs

Transfer
To

Transfer
From

Adjusted Total
Allotments

1st Quarter Ending
March 31

2nd Quarter
Ending June 30

3rd
Quarter
Ending
Sept
30

4th
Quarter
ending
Dec. 31

Total

1st Quarter
Ending March
31

2nd Quarter
Ending June 30

3rd
Quarter
Ending
Sept 30

4th
Quarter
ending
Dec. 31

Total

Unreleased
Appropriations

Unobligated
Allotment

Unpaid Obligations

Due and
D

Not Yet Due and
o

1. Agency Specific Budget
Fund 101
General Administration and Support
a. General Management and Supervision 100010000
Maintenance and Other Operaling Expenses 75,948,045.04
Capital Outlay 75,400.00

Operations
a MFO 1: WEATHER, CLIMATE AND FLOOD FORECASTING/
WARNING AND OTHER RELATED SERVICES

3. Engineering and Maintenance Services

b. Operation and M: of A ol ies / 301030002
Planetarium Including the Provision of Standard Time Services
Capital Outlay 24,100.00

c. Operation and Maintenance of Weather Surveillance Radar Network 301030003

4. Observation and A of Data for A h
and Allied Sciences
a Ol { Recording and Reporting of 301040001
Geophysical and Astronomical Data, Including the Operation and
Maintenance of Surface and Upper-Air Observation Network

Capital Outlay 10,352,120.80

b. Operation of Upgraded Meteorological Satellite Receiving and 301040002
Processing Systems
Capital Outlay 7,361,766.58

5. Research on Atmospheric, Geophysical and Allied Sciences 301050000
Capital Outlay 5,346,221.00

Locally - Funded Projects
a. Telemetered Flood Forecasting and Waming System for 3 out of 401050001
18 Major river Basin s in the Philippines

Capital Outlay 15,000,000.00

b. Construction of New Station Building in Tacloban 401050002
Capital Outlay 2,345,020.30

¢. Construction opf Perimeter Fence at Tanay Station 401050003
Capital Outlay 4,618,635.76

75,948,045.04
75,400.00

24,100.00

Capital Outlay 200,537,500.00 200,537,500.00

10,352,120.80

7,361,766.58

5,346,221.00

15,000,000.00

2,345,020.30

4,618,635.76

75,948,045.04
75,400.00

24,100.00

200,537,500.00

10,352,120.80

7,361,766.58

5,346,221.00

15,000,000.00

2,345,020.30

4,618,635.76

75,948,045.04
75,400.00

24,100.00

200,537,500.00

10,352,120.80

7,361,766.58

5,346,221.00

15,000,000.00

2,345,020.30

4,618,635.76

36,339,821.22

67,451,520.00

294,543.00

480,000.00

16,476,468.75

3,931,468.00

3,286,266.00

128,260.00

847,325.00

4,514,805.77

52,816,289.97

71,382,988.00

3,580,809.00

608,260.00

847,325.00

4,514,805.77

6,954,132.98

5,048,608.84

265,880.00

1,335,014.88

12,002,741.82

265,880.00

1,335,014.88

23,131,755.07
75,400.00

24,100.00

129,154,512.00

6,771,311.80

6,753,506.58

4,498,896.00

15,000,000.00

2,345,020.30

103,829.99

Page 1 of 2



STATEMENT OF APPROPRIATIONS, ALLOTMENTS, OBLIGATIONS, DISBURSEMENTS AND BALANCES

As of the Quarter Ending  June 30, 2015 FARNO. 1
Department : Department of Science and Technology (DOST)
Agency: Philippine Atmospheric Geophysical and Astronomical Services Administration (PAGASA) Current Year Appropriations
Operating Unit: (B1096) Supplemental Appropriations
Organization Code: 19 010 0000000 | Continuing Appropriations
APPROPRIATIONS ALLOTMENT CURRENT YEAR OBLIGATION CURRENT YEAR DISBURSEMENTS BALANCES
Unpaid O
Adymiments Adjustments Qj;ev o 1st Quarter S & =
PARTICULARS UACS Code Authorized (Transfer Adjusted Allotments ) Transfer | Transfer | Adjusted Total | 1st Quarter Ending [ 2nd Quarter - |Quarter : 2nd Quarter | Quarter | Quarter Unreleased Unobligated
o (Withdrawal, Ending : Total Ending March 9 % Total 5 Due and Not Yet Due and
Appropriations TolFrom, appropriations Received Realignment) To From Allotments March 31 Ending June 30 Sent ending 31 Ending June 30 | Ending | ending Appropriations Allotment o B
Realignment) o 35 Dec. 31 Sept. 30 | Dec. 31
Fund 102
Foerign-Assisted Projects
Peso Counterpart (VAT)
a. Improvement of Capabilities to Cope with Natural Disasters Caused 513030001
by climate Change (JICS)
Maintenance and Other Operating Expenses 41,251,000.00 41,251,000.00 | 41,251,000.00 41,251,000.00 41,251,000.00
b. Strengthening of Flood Forecasting and Waming System for Dam 513030002
Operation (JICA-TCP)
Maintenance and Other Operating Expenses 40,000,000.00 40,000,000.00 | 40,000,000.00 40,000,000.00 - 40,000,000.00
Sub-Total, Agency Specific Budget
and Other O E 157,199,045.04 157,199,045.04 | 157,199,045.04 . . - | 157,199,045.04 | 36,339,821.22 | 16,476,468.75 52,816,289.97 | 6,954,132.98 | 5,048,608.84 12,002,741.82 - 104,382,755.07
Capital Outlay 230,660,764.44 230,660,764.44 | 230,660,764.44 . . - | 230,660,764.44 | 68,226,063.00 | 12,708,124.77 80,934,187.77 - 1,600,894.88 1,600,894.88 149,726,576.67
GRAND TOTAL
Maintenance and Other Operating Expenses 157,199,045.04 - 157,199,045.04 | 157,199,045.04 157,199,045.04 | 36,339,821.22 | 16,476,468.75 | - 52,816,289.97 | 6,954,132.98 | 5,048,608.84 12,002,741.82 104,382,755.07 - -
Capital Outlay 245,660,764.44 - 245,660,764.44 | 245,660,764.44 245,660,764.44 | 68,226,063.00 | 12,708,124.77 | - 80,934,187.77 - 1,600,894.88 - 1,600,894.88 164,726,576.67 - -
Recapitulation:
General Administration and Support 76,023,445.04 - 76,023,445.04 |  76,023,445.04 - - - 76,023,445.04 | 36,339,821.22 | 16,476,468.75 | - 52,816,289.97 | 6,954,132.98 | 5,048,608.84 - 12,002,741.82 23,207,155.07
Operations
MFO 1 223,621,708.38 223,621,708.38 | 223,621,708.38 - - - | 223,621,708.38 | 68,226,063.00 | 8,193,319.00 [ - - 76,419,382.00 - 265,880.00 - 265,880.00 - 147,202,326.38 - -
Locally - Funded Projects 21,963,656.06 21,963,656.06 | 21,963,656.06 - - - 21,963,656.06 - 451480577 | - 4,514,805.77 - 1,335,014.88 - 1,335,014.88 - 17,448,850.29 - -
Foreign-Assisted Projects 81,251,000.00 81,251,000.00 | 81,251,000.00 - 81,251,000.00 - - - - - - - - 81,251,000.00 - -
Total 402,859,809.48 402,859,809.48 | 402,859,809.48 402,859,809.48 | 104,565,884.22 | 29,184,593.52 - 133,750,477.74 | 6,954,132.98 | 6,649,503.72 - 13,603,636.70 269,109,331.74 -
OF WHICH:
Major Programs/Projects
KRA No. 5 Integrity of the Environment and Climate Change 402,859,809.48 402,859,809.48 | 402,859,809.48 - 402,859,809.48 | 104,565,884.22 | 29,184,593.52 - 133,750,477.74 | 6,954,132.98 | 6,649,503.72 - 13,603,636.70 269,109,331.74
Mitigation and Adaptation
Certified Correct: Approved by:
NORMA DC. MOYA JOSE DANIEEY” SUAREZ , Ph.D

Chief} Budget ctioaﬂ Chief, Accounf|ng Sectio&_)

Page 2 of 2



